GENERAL STATEMENT

As of October 1, 2010 Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO and Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP merged into Central Illinois Public Service Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS, to be renamed Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois. This Electric Service Schedule reflects the terms and conditions, rates, riders and other tariffs that are in effect for service received on and after October 1, 2010 for Customers within the boundaries of Ameren Illinois. There are three Rate Zones within Ameren Illinois: Rate Zone I, Rate Zone II and Rate Zone III. A Customer that received service from AmerenCIPS, AmerenCILCO, or AmerenIP as of September 30, 2010 shall be deemed to be receiving service in Rate Zone I, Rate Zone II or Rate Zone III, respectively, as of October 1, 2010. The Service Areas of AmerenCIPS, AmerenCILCO, and AmerenIP as of Sept 30, 2010 shall be utilized to determine the specific Rate Zone of Customers taking or requesting service on and after October 1, 2010.

All tariffs, rates, charges, specifications and terms and conditions contained in this Electric Service Schedule shall be deemed to be applicable for all three Rate Zones unless specifically noted.